be estimated and directed by the board of supervisors of the respective towns, to be levied and collected in the same manner as other taxes, and certified by the town clerk to the state superintendent, previous to the apportionment of the income of the School Fund in the present year.

Duty of state SEC. 3. The state superintendent is hereby authorsuperintendized to apportion to the different towns, that comply with the provisions of this act, such sums of money as they may thereby be entitled to.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved January 27, 1859.

[Published February 1, 1859.]

CHAPTER 5.

AN ACT to extend the time for the payment of interest on school, university and swamp lands.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enast as follows:

Interest to what time extended.

SECTION 1. That the time now required by law by which the interest on school, university and swamp lands, and on all loans of money from the school, university and the drainage funds shall be paid, is hereby extended to [the] fifth day of March in each year.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved January 31, 1859.

[Published February 2, 1859.]

CHAPTER 6.

AN ACT to amend sections twenty-six and ninety, of chapter twenty-eight of the revised statutes, entitled "Of the school and university lands,"

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Time extended.

eight of the revised statutes, is hereby amended by striking out after the word "January," in the ninth line of said section, the words "or within thirty days thereafter in each year," and insert in lieu thereof the words " or on or before the fifth day of March thereafter in each year."

SEC. 2. Section ninety of said chapter is hereby amended by inserting before the word "school," in the · v second line of said section, the word "drainage."

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 31, 1859.

[Published February 2, 1859.]

CHAPTER 7.

AN ACT to amend chapter fifteen of the revised statutes, entitled "Of town and town officers, powers and duties of towns."

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section six of chapter fifteen of the re-Time extend vised statutes be and the same is hereby amended by ed. striking out in said section in the second line thereof the word "March," and inserting in lieu thereof the word "April;" and section twelve of said chapter is hereby amended by striking out the word "March," in second line of section twelve, and insert in lieu thereof the word "April."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 1, 1859.

[Published February 4, 1859.]

CHAPTER 8.

AN ACT to amend chapter two of the revised statutes, entitled "Of the division of the state into counties, and their boundaries."

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The fifty-fourth section of chapter two (2) Certain bounof the revised statutes is hereby so amended as to read, daries defined after the word "townships," in the sixth line of said section, "twenty-four and twenty-five north; thence east on said township line, to the range line between ranges fif-